

Newington College Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2020

Race 1 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.07	Shore	(Mitchell,Hall,Pollard,Hosking,c:Davis)	3	4:33.52	0.00 +0.00
2	01.08	St Ignatius	(White,Tyrrell,Easdown,Walker,c:Hordern-Smith)	2	5:00.35	26.83 +26.83
3	01.04	Kings 2	(McConnel,Chemerys,Schultz,Clancy,c:Goulden)	4	5:29.77	29.42 +56.25
4	01.01	Grammar 1	(Finlayson,Pandey,Yip,Sproats,c:Cranfield)	1	6:48.56	78.79 +135.0
	01.06	Newington 2	(Ibrahim,,Costanzo,,Morsella,,Broockmann,,c:Iliopoulos,)	5	DID NOT START	
	01.10	St Josephs 2	(Purcell,Basha,Mair,Fisk,c:Goff)	6	DID NOT START	

Race 2 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.03	Kings 1	(Ranken,Tyree,Odbert,Denny,c:Yuan)	1	5:08.49	0.00 +0.00
2	01.05	Newington 1	(Page,,Herron,,Holmes,,Taylor,,c:Rodgers,)	3	5:20.00	11.51 +11.51
3	01.09	St Josephs 1	(Won*,Calingao,Gill,Fisk*,c:Goff)	2	5:31.29	11.29 +22.80
4	01.11	Sydney Boys High	(Ho,Zhou,Egodage,Lu,c:Chhabra)	4	6:38.37	67.08 +89.88
	01.02	Grammar 2	(Zhang,Stafford,Lee,Kelly,c:Maynard)	5		

*substitute

Race 3 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.05	Shore	(Stacker,Mendel,Gregory,Baxter,c:Franklin)	2	4:33.61	0.00 +0.00
2	02.06	St Ignatius	(Bunis,Paterson,Errejon Doheijo,Laird,c:Schell)	1	5:06.69	33.08 +33.08
3	02.04	Scots	(Clarke,Hill,Johnston,Duffy,c:Jeffery)	4	5:26.61	19.92 +53.00
4	02.01	Grammar	(Fitzpatrick,Au Yeung,Ridling,Strothers,c:Fairbrother)	3	5:51.45	24.84 +77.84

Race 4 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.02	Kings	(Jones,Hines,Hatton,McVinish,c:Bowman)	3	4:59.74	0.00 +0.00
2	02.07	St Josephs	(Won,Tkocz,Timbs*,Taylor,c:Braund)	1	5:14.78	15.04 +15.04
3	02.03	Newington	(Salmon,,Alafaci,,Armitage,,Kosmas,,c:Morgan,)	2	5:29.86	15.08 +30.12
4	02.08	Sydney Boys High	(Lee,Johnsun,Wei,Chen,c:Raghavan)	4	5:40.05	10.19 +40.31

*substitute

Race 5 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.05	Shore	(Hockey,Macfarlane,Longes,Macfarlane,c:Longstaff)	1	4:36.68	0.00 +0.00
2	03.04	Scots	(Van Der Donk,Small,Martin,Hindmarsh,c:Norgard)	3	5:00.32	23.64 +23.64
3	03.06	St Ignatius	(Hodge,Errejon Doheijo,Saunders,Digges,c:Polich)	4	5:11.39	11.07 +34.71
4	03.01	Grammar	(Lygdas,Thurgood,Wall,Hue,c:Wee)	2	5:14.37	2.98 +37.69

Race 6 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.02	Kings	(Whalan,Salmon,Petras,Cox,c:Cheung)	2	4:39.67	0.00 +0.00
2	03.03	Newington	(Edmundson,,Elliott,,Burghen,,Fergusson,,c:Grehan,)	1	4:54.85	15.18 +15.18
3	03.07	St Josephs	(Bruce,Courtney,Vaughan,Jani,c:Howard)	4	5:03.84	8.99 +24.17
4	03.08	Sydney Boys High	(Corral,Chen,Lee,Huang,c:Nguyen)	3	5:57.39	53.55 +77.72

Race 7 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.05	Shore	(Muffet,Defina,Cozzi,Smith,c:Bishop)	4	4:24.51	0.00 +0.00
2	04.04	Scots	(Pinn,Dack,Bowman,Brann,c:Pallin)	2	4:47.84	23.33 +23.33
3	04.06	St Ignatius	(Mason,Pidcock,Zukerman,Graham,c:Brown)	3	4:50.03	2.19 +25.52
4	04.01	Grammar	(Carrasco,Au Yeung,Alamsyah,Dudley-Smith,c:Leung)	1	4:54.05	4.02 +29.54

Race 8 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.02	Kings	(Payne,Jones,Wickham,McClellan,c:Lawson)	1	4:24.04	0.00 +0.00
2	04.07	St Josephs	(Moore,Callanan,Zabakly,Mcgreevy,c:Bruen)	3	4:36.83	12.79 +12.79
3	04.03	Newington	(Tetley,,Knoph,,Sutton,,Grippi,,c:Nguyen,)	4	4:44.19	7.36 +20.15
4	04.08	Sydney Boys High	(Tan,Nguyen,Xin,Shrestha,c:Singh)	2	5:02.88	18.69 +38.84

Newington College Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2020

Race 9 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.05	Shore	(Lyne,Harvison,Mackellar,Le Maitre,c:Hebblewhite)	3	4:15.68	0.00 +0.00
2	05.04	Scots	(Taylor,Ulcoq,McKenzie,Arundell,c:Low)	1	4:30.24	14.56 +14.56
3	05.01	Grammar	(Huynh,Cheng,Zheng,Kwan,c:Potter)	4	4:32.95	2.71 +17.27
4	05.06	St Ignatius	(Hartman,La Spina,Ballantine,Walker,c:Rooney)	2	4:41.67	8.72 +25.99

Race 10 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.02	Kings	(Baker,McGlashan,Zhu,Todd,c:Toll)	3	4:17.33	0.00 +0.00
2	05.03	Newington	(Carnegie,Mitchell,,Grillakis,,Cameron-Tavendale,,c:Ittimani,)	2	4:24.58	7.25 +7.25
3	05.07	St Josephs	(Williams,Goss,Mair,Taggart,c:Hartley)	1	4:27.88	3.30 +10.55

Race 11 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.05	Shore	(Roe,Kenny,Connick,Scott,c:Fox)	2	4:11.62	0.00 +0.00
2	06.04	Scots	(Deal,Moore,Pursehouse,Hinrichsen,c:Oehm)	3	4:21.75	10.13 +10.13
3	06.06	St Ignatius	(Saunders,Harrison,Cairns,Hennessy,c:Studdert)	4	4:24.35	2.60 +12.73
4	06.01	Grammar	(Whitby,Hoang,Ellis,Brew,c:Braoudakis)	1	4:41.94	17.59 +30.32

Race 12 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.02	Kings	(Rogers,Mason,Thiel,Whalan,c:Galvins)	1	4:04.59	0.00 +0.00
2	06.07	St Josephs	(Moloney,Moloney,Massey,Negline,c:Smeaton)	3	4:15.41	10.82 +10.82
3	06.03	Newington	(Fuller,,Phillips,,Tran-Huynh,,Merewether,,c:Tam,)	2	4:52.77	37.36 +48.18

Race 13 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.02	Shore	(Martin,Adamo,Bowditch,Collier,c:Ku)	2	4:22.16	0.00 +0.00
2	07.04	St Josephs	(Ackery,Cullen,Downes,Hewitt,c:Looker)	1	4:46.70	24.54 +24.54
	07.03	St Ignatius	(Gooden,Lennon,Harper,Fleming,c:Williams)	3	DID NOT START	
	07.01	Grammar	(Stout,Vanzella,Yun,Dunkel,c:Lowinger)	4	DID NOT START	

Race 14 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.05	Shore	(Loxton,Baxter,Cameron,Santow,c:Ku)	1	4:17.44	0.00 +0.00
2	08.06	St Ignatius	(Mackinnon,Finlayson,McCaffery,Kelly,c:Potts)	3	4:37.77	20.33 +20.33
3	08.04	Scots	(Veale,Draunidalo,Williams,Hebblethwaite,c:Oehm)	2	5:03.48	25.71 +46.04
4	08.01	Grammar	(Lin,Lowinger,Lee,Holmes,c:Vanzella)	4	5:15.45	11.97 +58.01

Race 15 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.07	St Josephs	(Opie,Dickinson,Brazel,Fink,c:Ackery)	3	4:24.41	0.00 +0.00
2	08.02	Kings	(Sinclair,Gaffney-Vieira,Hanzis,Armstrong,c:Huang)	4	4:29.27	4.86 +4.86
3	08.03	Newington	(Kumar,Bhatia,Chandler,Nicholas,c:Faeh)	1	4:56.13	26.86 +31.72
4	08.08	Sydney Boys High	(Chen,Jeong,Lai,Nguyen,c:Tang)	2	6:07.48	71.35 +103.0

Race 16 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.04	Shore	(Warden,Jansen,Douglas,Hogarth-Scott,c:Singer)	3	4:13.41	0.00 +0.00
2	09.01	Grammar	(Blain,Woodruff,Steemers,Ryan,c:Haveron)	2	4:33.41	20.00 +20.00
3	09.05	St Ignatius	(Webb,Harrop,Whittaker,Schell,c:McCairns)	1	4:38.31	4.90 +24.90

Race 17 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.06	St Josephs	(Ashby,Deegan,Mangelsdorf,Spigone,c:Sciacchitano)	2	4:13.04	0.00 +0.00
2	09.02	Kings	(Xegas,Seraglio,Gall,Davis,c:Goodridge)	3	4:16.14	3.10 +3.10
3	09.03	Newington	(Tan,Kingston,Chanter,Radin,c:Gripton-Corbett)	4	4:30.07	13.93 +17.03
4	09.07	Sydney Boys High	(Park,Liu,Han,Mustafa,c:Das Gupta)	1	5:05.59	35.52 +52.55

Race 18 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.04	Shore	(Muhlbauer,Fenwicke,Westwood,McCrae,c:Waugh)	3	4:22.17	0.00 +0.00
2	10.05	St Ignatius	(Nandlal,Loiterton,Macken,Rees,c:Palmer)	1	4:33.35	11.18 +11.18
3	10.01	Grammar	(Platt,Warren,Guo,Cheetham,c:Stubbs-Goulston)	2	4:54.86	21.51 +32.69

Newington College Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2020

Race 19 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.03	Newington	(Cornish,Scott,Zappacosta,Biasotto,c:Khu)	3	4:11.92	0.00 +0.00
2	10.06	St Josephs	(Coulton,Creighton,Short,Tarlinton,c:Dominish)	1	4:17.65	5.73 +5.73
3	10.02	Kings	(Engsall,Ma,Burke,Hill,c:Powell)	2	4:23.09	5.44 +11.17

Race 20 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.05	Shore	(Campbell,McAlpine,Harbot,Parker,c:Rucinski)	2	4:10.13	0.00 +0.00
2	11.06	St Ignatius	(Collins,Sammour,Rutherford,Turner,c:Adamcewicz)	3	4:14.58	4.45 +4.45
3	11.01	Grammar	(Mudri,Riggs,Stillone,Sanki,c:Ledbury)	1	4:28.43	13.85 +18.30
4	11.04	Scots	(Hart,Mailler,Geissler,Sawyer,c:Packham)	4	4:31.35	2.92 +21.22

Race 21 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.03	Newington	(Jones,Gestakovski,Morsley,Grove,c:Jeffrey)	2	4:08.83	0.00 +0.00
2	11.07	St Josephs	(Ball,Quick,Doyle,Bensley,c:Finlayson)	3	4:20.58	11.75 +11.75
3	11.02	Kings	(Costello,Chatfield,Wong,Horne,c:Nivison)	1	4:31.83	11.25 +23.00

Race 22 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.04	Shore	(Patrick,Forster,Galligan,Fite,c:Warburton)	1	4:05.24	0.00 +0.00
2	12.05	St Ignatius	(McColl,Ryan,O'Meara,Tsang,c:Musumeci)	2	4:18.43	13.19 +13.19
3	12.01	Grammar	(Patratoon,Wilmer,Balderstone,Osborne,c:Chamberlain)	3	4:24.60	6.17 +19.36

Race 23 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.06	St Josephs	(Thomas,Playford,Courtney,Sharp,c:Rogers)	2	4:06.92	0.00 +0.00
2	12.03	Newington	(Tainsh,Hallit,de Botton,Potter,c:Potkonjak)	1	4:13.16	6.24 +6.24
3	12.02	Kings	(Martin,Bradford,Murell,Webster,c:Munro)	3	4:15.18	2.02 +8.26

Race 24 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.06	St Ignatius	(Petchell,Sullivan,Power,Milozzi,c:Keaney)	1	4:02.18	0.00 +0.00
2	13.01	Grammar	(Hornby,Snow,Hyde,Potter,c:Haveron)	3	4:17.90	15.72 +15.72
3	13.04	Scots	(Cameron,Barraket,Barr,Linton,c:Giannikouris)	2	4:22.59	4.69 +20.41
	13.05	Shore	(Wait,Hebblewhite,Sloan,Clubb,c:Chopra)	4	DID NOT START	

Race 25 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.03	Newington	(Martins,Sutherland,Carlisle,Blakeman,c:Wadland)	3	3:53.78	0.00 +0.00
2	13.07	St Josephs	(Mead,O'Malley,Bayfield,Baksa,c:Phillips)	1	3:58.09	4.31 +4.31
3	13.02	Kings	(McKenna,Douglas,Wall,Watts,c:Kladnig)	2	4:03.74	5.65 +9.96